APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHEETLA VIDYA PEETH

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531043

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 41056

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAIN ROAD JYOTI PARK, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122001
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SUMITRA SEHRAWAT

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID SHEETLA.VIDYAPEETH@GMAIL.COM

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9999901920

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801238108592.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY


mailto:SHEETLA.VIDYAPEETH@GMAIL.COM
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801238108592.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/ITRUST/COMPANY

https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802200828369.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802090624515.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801963277643.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/17568018039571.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY https.//www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/175680161288090.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756806858807552.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802355501745.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :


https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802200828369.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802090624515.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801963277643.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/17568018039571.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/175680161288090.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756806858807552.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802355501745.pdf

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/173795561742932

[.pdf

https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/167533902833859

3.jpg

https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/170395201966101

3. pdf

https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/175680877715363

5.pdf

SUMITRA SEHRAWAT

38

16

12

10

30.1


https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1737955617429327.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1675339028338593.jpg
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1703952019661018.pdf
https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756808777153635.pdf

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 69 69
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 65 65
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

100

100

4975

30 & 40

6 & 69

YES

13

15



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

MRS.BHAWNA DEVI

MRS. KUSUM

MR. RAJU

MR. TEJBIR

PRIYANKA ARORA

SUMITRA SEHRAWAT

PARMILA SANGWAN

NEETU

RINKU KATARIA

KULDIP

KAVITA

APARNA PATHAK

MADHU BALA

JYOTI SONI

RITA ARORA

PINKI RAJPUT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

https://youtu.be/PVBVVW Yaps|?si=gjMaWW 7Y XdtphlUh

M.A, B.ED
MCA,B.ED
B.P.ED

M.SC., B.ED
M.SC. B.ED
M.A, B.ED.
M.SC, B.ED
M.COM, B.ED
M.COM, B.ED.
VISHARAD(MUSIC)
M,A, B.ED.
M.COM., B.ED.
M.SC., B.ED.
M.A., B.ED.
M.COM, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

AARTI

MAMTA

RENU BALA

SNEHA

DEEPA RANI

RAJNI BALA

ARZOO

ALISHA CHHABRA

SAPNA SHARMA

BARKHA

MANISHA

DIVYA VERMA

PRIYANKA

SAPNA

SILKY KAKKAR

SHVETA

TANNU

JYOTI

NANCY

ANKITA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

ADMIN

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

B.COM, B.ED.

B.COM, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

BA, B.ED

B.COM

M.COM

B.A, M.A

M.SC.

B.SC.

MSC, B.ED

B.A

M.A

B.A

MSc

M.COM

B.SC, B.ED

B.A., B.ED.



37

38

39

RASHMI

SONALI CHAUDHARY

SUPREET

TGT
V. PRINCIPAL (PGT)

PGT

B.A, B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.SC, B.ED



