APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHEETLA VIDYA PEETH
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531043
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41056
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAIN ROAD JYOTI PARK, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUMITRA SEHRAWAT
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	SHEETLA.VIDYAPEETH@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9999901920

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801238108592.pdf	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802200828369.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802090624515.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756801963277643.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/17568018039571.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/175680161288090.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756806858807552.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756802355501745.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1737955617429327.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1675339028338593.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1703952019661018.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sheetlavidyapeeth.com/uploads/disclosure/1756808777153635.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUMITRA SEHRAWAT
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	16
	TGT	12
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30.1

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	69	69	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	65	65	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4975
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 69
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/PVBvVWYapsI?si=qjMaWW7YXdtphlUh

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS.BHAWNA DEVI	PGT	M.A, B.ED
2	MRS. KUSUM	PGT	MCA,B.ED
3	MR. RAJU	PGT	B.P.ED
4	MR. TEJBIR	PGT	M.SC., B.ED
5	PRIYANKA ARORA	PGT	M.SC. B.ED
6	SUMITRA SEHRAWAT	PRINCIPAL	M.A, B.ED.
7	PARMILA SANGWAN	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
8	NEETU	PGT	M.COM, B.ED
9	RINKU KATARIA	PGT	M.COM, B.ED.
10	KULDIP	PGT	VISHARAD(MUSIC)
11	KAVITA	PGT	M,A, B.ED.
12	APARNA PATHAK	PGT	M.COM., B.ED.
13	MADHU BALA	PGT	M.SC., B.ED.
14	JYOTI SONI	тдт	M.A., B.ED.
15	RITA ARORA	TGT	M.COM, B.ED
16	PINKI RAJPUT	TGT	B.SC, B.ED

17	AARTI	TGT	M.A, B.ED.
18	MAMTA	TGT	M.A, B.ED.
19	RENU BALA	TGT	M.A, B.ED.
20	SNEHA	TGT	B.COM, B.ED.
21	DEEPA RANI	TGT	B.COM, B.ED.
22	RAJNI BALA	TGT	M.A, B.ED.
23	ARZOO	PRT	BA, B.ED
24	ALISHA CHHABRA	PRT	B.COM
25	SAPNA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
26	BARKHA	NTT	B.A, M.A
27	MANISHA	PRT	M.SC.
28	DIVYA VERMA	PRT	B.SC.
29	PRIYANKA	PGT	MSC, B.ED
30	SAPNA	PRT	B.A
31	SILKY KAKKAR	ADMIN	M.A
32	SHVETA	PRT	B.A
33	TANNU	PRT	MSc
34	JYOTI	PRT	M.COM
35	NANCY	TGT	B.SC, B.ED
36	ANKITA	TGT	B.A., B.ED.

37	RASHMI	TGT	B.A, B.ED
38	SONALI CHAUDHARY	V. PRINCIPAL (PGT)	M.A,B.ED
39	SUPREET	PGT	M.SC, B.ED